FOR!4 PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECO	or <sub>08-0</sub>	1-2001 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nt		nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	- 1017	95282 ———————————————————————————————————	receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes Y No		Ad original documents or copy thereof.  5282 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: 月まら (よどMICAL COMPANY ) N名  Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			1000 1097	
Assignment C	Q Assignment ☐ Merger		MARY LAIDLEY DR	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
C) Other		City: COUNCTON	State: <u> </u>	
Execution Date: 7/17/01		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 👰 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number  If this document is being filed together to the company of the comp		i, the execution date of the a	pplication is: 7/17/01	
FILED HERE WITH				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: DONALD R 13	BALR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ 40	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
(		☐ Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2608 MERIDA	Lw.	8. Deposit account numb	er:	
City: THMPA State: FL	ZIP: 33618	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  Do NALD R BADR	ا الأزاهر عالمات عالماتاتاتا	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT**

WHEREAS: DAVID J. SCHNEIDER NAME(S) AND 10674 ASPEN PLACE **ADDRESSES** UNION KENTUCKY 41091 OF INVENTOR(S) NAME(S) AND **ADDRESSES** OF INVENTOR(S) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: PROCESS FOR TREATING ANIMAL TITLE OF INVENTION HABITATS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on HEREWITH under Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_, and WHEREAS: H + S CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC NAME AND ADDRESS OF 1035 MARY LAIDLEY DR ASSIGNEE COUINGTON KY. 41017 a corporation of the State of KENTUCKY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

> PATENT REEL: 012017 FRAME: 0282

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

> PATENT REEL: 012017 FRAME: 0283

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have
	hereunto set hand and seal thisday of
	199 2001
FULL NAME OF	Canal Same
NVENTOR	DAVID J SCHNEIDER
STATE OF <u>Kintucky</u>	) )
On this day of personally appeared the above named the person who executed the foregoin tree act and deed.	July , 2001, before me, a Notary Public, to me known to be g assignment and who has acknowledged the same to be his
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 3-27-04

**RECORDED: 07/20/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012017 FRAME: 0284